After Recording, please return to:

200602230077 Skagit County Auditor

2/23/2006 Page

1 of

211:31AM

Land Title Co. of Skagit County P.O. Box 445 Burlington, WA 98233

LAND TITLE OF SIMUL COUNTY

Recording Cover Page

E8061 115521-SA	
Document Title(s) (for transaction	ns contained therein):
l. Special Power of Attorney	
	w _e
l.	
Reference Number(s) of Documer on page of documents(s)	nis assigned of released:
on page of documents(s))	
Grantor(s)	
1. Lori Meghan Goodenough	The state of the s
2.	
3.	
4.	
A 11 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Additional Names on page	of document.
Grantee(s)	
1. John Stuart Goodenough 2.	
z. 3.	
4.	
Additional Names on page	of document.
Legal Description (abbreviated i.e	e. lot, block, plat or section, township, range)
Ptn Lots 9 & 10, Blk 1113 N.P. to	Ana Aka Lot 5 Survey 200406290201
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Additional legal is on page	of document.
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/A	
- *	
3809-113-011-0000, ID# P121778	
•	n information provided on the form. The staff will not reac
	racy or completeness of the indexing information provide
herein.	

SPECIAL POWER OF	ATTORNEY (REAL ESTATE PURCHASE)
PREAMBLE: This is a MILITARY POWER OF ATTORNEY p authorized to receive legal assistance from the military service formality, or recording that is prescribed for powers of attorner	repared pursuant to Title 10, United States Code, § 1044b, and executed by a person es. Federal law exempts this power of attorney from any requirement of form, substance, by by the laws of a state, the District of Columbia, or a territory, commonwealth, or also power of attorney shall be given the same legal effect as a power of attorney managed.
KNOW ALL PERSONS: That I, Lori Meghan Goodenous by this document do make and appoint John Stuart Gooden as my true and lawful attorney-in-fact to act as follows, GRAN	ngh , currently residing at 91 SE 11th Ave #201, Oak Harbor, WA 98277 nough , whose address is 91 SE 11th Ave #201, Oak Harbor, WA 98277 TING unto my said Attorney full power to:
Make, endorse, accept, receive, sign, seal, execute deeds or instruments, or papers necessary or convenient to 3620 W 7th St. Anacortes, WA 98221	r conveyances, pledge, encumber, hypothecate, acknowledge and deliver any documents, purchase in my name and for my use the real property located at
The property is more particularly described as:	
to effect said upon such terms as the Grantee shall seem best, to effect said purchase through Conventional, FHA or VA loan gi mortgage or deed of trust upon said real estate, with the usus convenants, and to execute and deliver any application forms	above and for that purpose to enter into a contract and mortgage, for such price, at such rate but not to exceed \$\frac{450,000,00}{250}\$ and for that purpose to borrow the necessary money ving said property as security for the loan; also, to sign, seal and deliver as collateral thereto, a all power of sale, and interest and insurance, and other usual or customary provisions and or other documents necessary to obtain Conventional, FHA or VA loan for the purpose of ministration entitlement and further to record this power of attorney in the Clerk's office of the uired to do so.
TERMINATION: This power shall remain in full force and effer	ct until 15 April 2006 unless sooner revoked or terminated by me.
Notwithstanding my insertion of a specific expiration date here status of "missing", "missing-in-action" or "prisoner of war." the	ein if on the above specified expiration date I shall be, or have been, carried in a military ten this power of attorney shall automatically remain valid and in full effect until sixty (60) I following termination of such status. This power of attorney shall not be affected by the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and set	eal on this day 13 January 2006
<u></u>	Grantofs Signature
WITNESSED: CHARLES C. NICHOLAS  PRINT NAME: 974 ST  ANACORTES, WA 98221  PRINT ADDRESS	MICHAEL PARAMELL  PRINT NAME: NOT GS  AMORROS, GA 98221  PRINT ADDRESS
ACKNOW	LEDGEMENT BY NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF, COUNTY OF	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before of	me byand the above named two witnesses, this day
Pr	rint Name;
	otary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY A PERSON AUTHO	ORIZED TO ACT AS A NOTARY PURSUANT TO TITLE 10 U.S.C. 1044a
With the United States Armed Forces	
At VO-1 Legal, NAS Whidbey the forgoing instrument	was acknowledged before me by Lori Meghan Goodenough and the above
named two witnesses, this 13 day of <u>January</u> , 2006 authorized the general powers of a notary public under Title 10	I do turbor cortifu that I am a necessity the second of the lead o
Residentify.	
PLANT OF THE PLANT	PLEK T. HADRIK
NO SEANREDIMEN Z	RICK J HUDSUK 1756 USN It Name, Grade, Armed Force
44 1 TO 1	
	XPIRES: INCL. 144 TE 200602230077
NAVJAG Form,5801	OF 10 USC 16 A Skaglt County Auditor
COULD TO THE COUNTY OF THE COUNTY ONE	2/23/2006 Page 2 of 2 11:31AF

2 11:31AM